

BILL OF MATERIALS

PART #	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	REMARKS
--------	----------	-------------	------	---------

RS6421	FORD RANGER 2-1/2" SUSPENSION SYSTEM			
RS1060	4	2-1/2" U-CLIPS		
RS1061	4	2-1/2" TOP U-CLIP		
RS1746	1	TRANS CROSSMEMBER RELOCATION		
RS1758	1	LEFT FRONT BRAKE LINE BRACKET		
RS1780	2	RADIUS ARMS		
RS1781	2	FRAME BRACKETS		
RS1783	1	RIGHT DROP BRACKET		
RS1784	1	CROSSMEMBER		
RS1785	1	SUPPORT TUBE		
RS1786	2	BUMP STOP SPACERS		
RS1788	1	LEFT BRAKELINE LOWERING BRACKET		
RS1789	1	RIGHT BRAKELINE LOWERING		
RS1794	1	LEFT DOUBLER DROP BRACKET		
RS1797	1	LEFT DROP BRACKET		
RS316	2	ADD-A-LEAF		
RS537	1	TORQUE ROD BUSHINGS		
RS566	2	FRONT RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS		
RS567	2	REAR RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS		
RS601151	2	SWAYBAR BUSHINGS 1.00" I.D.		
RS602190	2	SWAYBAR BUSHING BRACKETS		
RS630	2	FORD COIL SPRINGS		
RS7730	1	PITMAN ARM		
RS8060	1	CENTER BOLT KIT 3/8"-24" w/ NUTS		
RS8308	1	NUT KIT		
RS8337	1	CENTER BOLT / NUT 3/8"-24"		
RS8355	1	SUB-ASSY (5/16" HARDWARE)		
RS8363	1	SUB-ASSY (ADD-A-LEAF)		
RS8367	1	CENTER BOLT 5" LONG 3/8"-24"		
RS8377	2	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)		
RS8379	2	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)		
RS8380	1	SUB-ASSY (3/4" HARDWARE)		
RS8381	1	SUB-ASSY (SUPPORT ROD)		
RS8510	1	SUB-ASSY (TRANS LOWERING HARD)		
RS8990	1	INSTRUCTIONS		
RS8990-1	1	INSTRUCTIONS (SUPPLEMENT)		

RS6426	CHEVY K1500 BLAZER SUSPENSION SYSTEM			
RS1348	1	LEFT UPPER CONTROL ARM		
RS1349	1	RIGHT UPPER CONTROL ARM		
RS1505	2	2-1/2" REAR RISER BLOCK		
RS170074	2	CHEVY BRAKE HOSE		
RS1792	1	CHEVY LEFT 3RD RELOCATION BRACKET		
RS1793	1	CHEVY RIGHT 3RD RELOCATION		
BRACKET				
RS1795	2	PIVOT RELOCATION BRACKET		
RS1798	1	REAR SKIDPLATE BRACKET		
RS7873	1	FORWARD SKIDPLATE SPACER		
RS8061	1	SUB-ASSY (BALL JOINT HARDWARE)		
RS8062	1	SUB-ASSY (BALL JOINT HARDWARE)		
RS8063	1	SUB-ASSY (CV JOINT HARDWARE)		
RS8102	1	SUB-ASSY (9/16" HARDWARE)		
RS8512	1	SUB-ASSY (LEFT FRONT 3RD DROP		
RS8513	1	SUB-ASSY (LEFT REAR 3RD DROP		
RS8514	1	SUB-ASSY (RIGHT 3RD DROP BRACKET)		
RS8515	1	SUB-ASSY (FORWARD A-ARM)		
RS8516	1	SUB-ASSY (REAR A-ARM)		
RS8519	1	SUB-ASSY (SKIDPLATE)		
RS8527	1	SUB-ASSY (DROOP STOP ADJUSTER)		
RS8573	1	INSTRUCTIONS		
RS8574	1	SUB-ASSY (RISER BLOCK PINS)		
RS8591	1	SUB-ASSY (LOWER DIF. MOUNT)		
RS8827-2	1	INSTRUCTIONS (SUPPLEMENT)		

RS6427	CHEVY 2"-3" K1500, K2500 SUSPENSION SYSTEM			
RS1348	1	LEFT UPPER CONTROL ARM		
RS1349	1	RIGHT UPPER CONTROL ARM		
RS170074	2	CHEVY BRAKE HOSES		
RS1792	1	CHEVY LEFT 3RD RELOCATION BRACKET		
RS1793	1	CHEVY RIGHT 3RD RELOCATION		
BRACKET				
RS1795	2	PIVOT RELOCATION BRACKET S		
RS1798	1	REAR SKIDPLATE BRACKET		
RS317	2	ADD-A-LEAF		
RS7873	1	FORWARD SKIDPLATE SPACER		
RS8061	1	SUB-ASSY (BALL JOINT HARDWARE)		
RS8062	1	SUB-ASSY (BALL JOINT HARDWARE)		
RS8063	1	SUB-ASSY (CV JOINT HARDWARE)		
RS8337	1	CENTER BOLT / NUT 3/8"-24"		
RS8367	1	CENTER BOLT 5" LONG 3/8"-24"		
RS8512	1	SUB-ASSY (LEFT FRONT 3RD DROP		
RS8513	1	SUB-ASSY (LEFT REAR 3RD DROP		
RS8514	1	SUB-ASSY (RIGHT 3RD DROP BRACKET)		
RS8515	1	SUB-ASSY (FORWARD A-ARM)		
RS8516	1	SUB-ASSY (REAR A-ARM)		
RS8519	1	SUB-ASSY (SKIDPLATE)		
RS8527	1	SUB-ASSY (DROOP STOP ADJUSTER)		
RS8591	1	SUB-ASSY (LOWER DIF. MOUNT)		
RS8827	1	INSTRUCTIONS		
RS8827-1	1	INSTRUCTIONS (SUPPLEMENT)		
RS8827-2	1	INSTRUCTIONS (SUPPLEMENT)		

PART #	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	REMARKS
--------	----------	-------------	------	---------

RS991	1	BUSHING AND SLEEVE UPPER CONTROL	ARMS	
RS991	1	BUSHING AND SLEEVE UPPER CONTROL		
ARMS				
RS6428	86-92 3" TOYOTA SUSPENSION SYSTEM			
RS1060	4	2-1/2" U-CLIPS		
RS1061	4	2-1/2" TOP U-CLIPS		
RS1329	1	RIGHT DIFFERENTIAL DROP BRACKET		
RS1370	1	LEFT UPPER CONTROL ARM		
RS1371	1	RIGHT UPPER CONTROL ARM		
RS1389	1	LEFT UPPER CONTROL ARM MOUNT		
RS1390	1	RIGHT UPPER CONTROL ARM MOUNT		
RS1417	2	BUMP STOPS		
RS1554	2	BUMP STOP BRACKETS		
RS1555	1	REAR CROSSMEMBER SUPPORT		
RS1587	2	1/4" SWAYBAR SPACERS		
RS1708	1	LEFT DIFFERENTIAL DROP BRACKET		
RS1712	1	FRONT CROSSMEMBER		
RS1796	1	CENTER LINK RELAY ROD		
RS1799	2	SPACER FOR TIE ROD ENDS		
RS518	2	ADD-A-LEAF		
RS519	2	ADD-A-LEAF		
RS565	4	BUSHINGS		
RS578	8	CONTROL ARM BUSHINGS		
RS8041	1	C-BOLT KIT		
RS8410	1	SUB-ASSY (STEERING)		
RS8521A	1	SUB-ASSY (PIVOT MOUNTS HARDWARE)		
RS8521B	1	SUB-ASSY (PIVOT MOUNTS SHIMS)		
RS8522A	1	SUB-ASSY (A-ARMS)		
RS8522B	1	SUB-ASSY (A-ARMS)		
RS8523	1	SUB-ASSY (DIFFERENTIAL MOUNTS)		
RS8524A	1	SUB-ASSY (FRONT BUMP STOP)		
RS8524B	1	SUB-ASSY (FRONT BUMP STOP)		
RS8526	1	BUMP STOPS (REAR AXLE)		
RS8537	1	INSTRUCTIONS ABS / AC		
RS8778	1	INSTRUCTIONS		
RS8778-1	1	OVERSIZE TIRE / WHEEL SUPPLEMENT		
RS8778-2	1	SWAYBAR INTERFERENCE SUPPLEMENT		

RS6431	FORD 2WD 3" RANGER SUSPENSION SYSTEM			
RS1060	4	2-1/2" U-CLIPS		
RS1061	4	2-1/2" TOP U-CLIPS		
RS1505	2	2-1/2" REAR RISER BLOCK		
RS1550	1	LEFT DROP BRACKET		
RS1551	1	RIGHT DROP BRACKET		
RS1552	1	LEFT BRAKELINE BRACKET		
RS1553	1	RIGHT BRAKELINE BRACKET		
RS1559	2	2WD RADIUS DROP BRACKETS		
RS1572	1	CROSSMEMBER		
RS1746	1	TRANS. CROSSMEMBER RELOCATION		
RS1770	1	BUMP STOP SPACER		
RS1776	1	BUMP STOP SPACER		
RS1777	2	COIL SPRING SPACERS		
RS1780	2	RADIUS ARMS		
RS316	2	ADD-A-LEAF		
RS566	2	FRONT RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS		
RS567	2	REAR RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS		
RS630	2	FORD COIL SPRINGS		
RS7463	4	1/2" x 2.85" x 10" U-BOLT		
RS7730	1	PITMAN ARM		
RS7880	2	SPACER 1.75" x .768" x .656"		
RS7881	2	HHCS 3/4"-10" x 10.00" GR 8		
RS8011	1	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)		
RS8060	1	C-BOLT KIT 3/8"-24" HARDWARE		
RS8308	1	NUT KIT		
RS8358	4	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)		
RS8363	1	SUB-ASSY (ADD-A-LEAF)		
RS8379	1	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)		
RS8380	1	SUB-ASSY (3/4"-10" HARDWARE)		
RS8510	1	SUB-ASSY (TRANS. LOWERING)		
RS8525	1	SUB-ASSY		
RS8539	1	SUB-ASSY (BUMP STOP HARDWARE)		
RS8989	1	INSTRUCTIONS		

RS6432	FORD 2WD RANGER SUSPENSION SYSTEM			
RS1049	2	RISER PINS		
RS1060	4	2-1/2" U-CLIPS		
RS1061	4	2-1/2" TOP U-CLIPS		
RS1505	2	2-1/2" REAR RISER BLOCK		
RS1550	1	LEFT DROP BRACKET		
RS1551	1	RIGHT DROP BRACKET		
RS1552	1	LEFT BRAKELINE BRACKET		
RS1553	1	RIGHT BRAKELINE BRACKET		
RS1559	2	2WD RADIUS DROP BRACKETS		
RS1565	1	CROSSMEMBER		
RS1566	2	SWAYBAR ENDLINKS		
RS1770	1	BUMP STOP SPACER		
RS1776	1	BUMP STOP SPACER		
RS1777	2	COIL SPRING SPACERS		
RS1778	2	FRONT SHOCK BRACKETS		
RS1780	2	RADIUS ARMS		
RS316	2	ADD-A-LEAF		
RS566	2	FRONT RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS		
RS567	2	REAR RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS		

BILL OF MATERIALS

PART NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION
----------	----------	-------------

PART NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION
----------	----------	-------------

RS6432	FORD 2WD RANGER SUSPENSION SYSTEM(CONTINUED)		
RS630	2	FORD COIL SPRINGS	
RS7463	4	1/2" x 2.85" x 10" U-BOLT	
RS7730	1	PITMAN ARM	
RS7880	2	2.0" X .768" X .656" SPACER	
RS7881	2	MHCS 3/4"-10" x 10.00" GR 8	
RS8011	1	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)	
RS8060	1	C-BOLT KIT 3/8"-24" HARDWARE	
RS8308	1	NUT KIT	
RS8358	4	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)	
RS8363	1	SUB-ASSY (ADD-A-LEAF)	
RS8379	1	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)	
RS8380	1	SUB-ASSY (3/4"-10" HARDWARE)	
RS8525	1	SUB-ASSY	
RS8534	1	SUB-ASSY (SHOCK EAR HARDWARE)	
RS8535	1	SUB-ASSY (SWAYBAR ENDLINK)	
RS8539	1	SUB-ASSY (BUMP STOP HARDWARE)	
RS8989	1	INSTRUCTIONS	
RS8990-2	1	INSTRUCTIONS (SUPPLEMENT)	

RS6433	FORD 4WD RANGER SUSPENSION SYSTEM		
RS1060	4	2-1/2" U-CLIPS	
RS1061	4	2-1/2" TOP U-CLIPS	
RS1563	1	CROSSMEMBER	
RS1566	2	SWAYBAR ENDLINKS	
RS1778	2	FRONT SHOCK BRACKETS	
RS1780	2	RADIUS ARMS	
RS1781	2	FRAME BRACKETS	
RS1783	1	RIGHT DROP BRACKET	
RS1785	1	SUPPORT TUBE	
RS1786	2	BUMP STOP SPACERS	
RS1788	1	LEFT BRAKELINE LOWERING BRACKET	
RS1789	1	RIGHT BRAKELINE LOWERING	
RS1794	1	LEFT DOUBLER DROP BRACKET	
RS1797	1	LEFT DROP BRACKET	
RS316	2	ADD-A-LEAF	
RS537	1	BUSHING (SUPPORT TUBE)	
RS566	2	FRONT RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS	
RS567	2	REAR RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS	
RS630	2	FORD COIL SPRINGS	
RS7730	1	PITMAN ARM	
RS8060	1	CENTER BOLT KIT 3/8"-24" w/ NUTS	
RS8308	1	NUT KIT	
RS8337	1	CENTER BOLT / NUT 3/8"-24"	
RS8355	1	SUB-ASSY (5/16" HARDWARE)	
RS8358	1	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)	
RS8363	1	SUB-ASSY (ADD-A-LEAF)	
RS8377	2	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)	
RS8379	2	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)	
RS8380	1	SUB-ASSY (3/4" HARDWARE)	
RS8381	1	SUB-ASSY (SUPPORT ROD)	
RS8534	1	SUB-ASSY (SHOCK EAR HARDWARE)	
RS8535	1	SUB-ASSY SWAYBAR ENDLINK	
RS88006	1	INSTRUCTIONS	

RS6434	FORD 2WD RANGER SUSPENSION SYSTEM		
RS1060	4	2-1/2" U-CLIPS	
RS1061	4	2-1/2" TOP U-CLIPS	
RS1505	2	2-1/2" REAR RISER BLOCK	
RS1550	1	LEFT DROP BRACKET	
RS1551	1	RIGHT DROP BRACKET	
RS1552	1	LEFT BRAKELINE BRACKET	
RS1553	1	RIGHT BRAKELINE BRACKET	
RS1559	2	2WD RADIUS DROP BRACKETS	
RS1565	1	CROSSMEMBER	
RS1566	2	SWAYBAR ENDLINKS	
RS1770	1	BUMP STOP SPACER	
RS1776	1	BUMP STOP SPACER	
RS1777	2	COIL SPRING SPACERS	
RS1778	2	FRONT SHOCK BRACKETS	
RS1780	2	RADIUS ARMS	
RS316	2	ADD-A-LEAF	
RS566	2	FRONT RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS	
RS567	2	REAR RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS	
RS631	2	FORD COIL SPRINGS (4L. 6CYL)	
RS7463	4	1/2" x 2.85" x 10" U-BOLT	
RS7730	1	PITMAN ARM	
RS7880	2	RADIUS ARM SPACERS	
RS7881	2	MHCS 3/4"-10" x 10.00" GR 8"	
RS8011	1	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)	
RS8060	1	C-BOLT KIT 3/8"-24" HARDWARE	
RS8308	1	NUT KIT	
RS8358	4	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)	
RS8363	1	SUB-ASSY (ADD-A-LEAF)	
RS8379	1	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)	
RS8380	1	SUB-ASSY (3/4"-10" HARDWARE)	
RS8525	1	SUB-ASSY	
RS8534	1	SUB-ASSY (SHOCK EAR HARDWARE)	
RS8535	1	SUB-ASSY (SWAYBAR ENDLINK)	

RS6435	FORD 4WD RANGER 4L/6CYL SUSPENSION SYSTEM		
RS8539	1	SUB-ASSY (BUMP STOP HARDWARE)	
RS8989	1	INSTRUCTIONS	
RS8990-2	1	INSTRUCTIONS (SUPPLEMENT)	
RS1060	4	2-1/2" U-CLIPS	
RS1061	4	2-1/2" TOP U-CLIPS	
RS1563	1	CROSSMEMBER	
RS1566	2	SWAYBAR ENDLINKS	
RS1778	2	FRONT SHOCK BRACKETS	
RS1780	2	RADIUS ARMS	
RS1781	2	FRAME BRACKETS	
RS1783	1	RIGHT DROP BRACKET	
RS1785	1	SUPPORT TUBE	
RS1786	2	BUMP STOP SPACERS	
RS1788	1	LEFT BRAKELINE LOWERING BRACKET	
RS1789	1	RIGHT BRAKELINE LOWERING BRACKET	
RS1794	1	LEFT DOUBLER DROP BRACKET	
RS1797	1	LEFT DROP BRACKET	
RS316	2	ADD-A-LEAF	
RS537	1	BUSHING (SUPPORT TUBE)	
RS566	2	FRONT RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS	
RS567	2	REAR RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS	
RS631	2	FORD COIL SPRINGS (4L. 6CYL)	
RS7730	1	PITMAN ARM	
RS8060	1	CENTER BOLT KIT 3/8"-24" w/ NUTS	
RS8308	1	NUT KIT	
RS8337	1	CENTER BOLT / NUT 3/8"-24"	
RS8355	1	SUB-ASSY (5/16" HARDWARE)	
RS8358	1	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)	
RS8363	1	SUB-ASSY (ADD-A-LEAF)	
RS8377	2	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)	
RS8379	2	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)	
RS8380	1	SUB-ASSY (3/4" HARDWARE)	
RS8381	1	SUB-ASSY (SUPPORT ROD)	
RS8534	1	SUB-ASSY (SHOCK EAR HARDWARE)	
RS8535	1	SUB-ASSY (SWAYBAR ENDLINK)	
RS88006	1	INSTRUCTIONS	

RS6437	NISSAN 4WD PICKUP SUSPENSION SYSTEM		
RS1060	4	2-1/2" U-CLIPS	
RS1061	4	2-1/2" TOP U-CLIPS	
RS130000	1	LEFT UPPER CONTROL ARM	
RS130001	1	RIGHT UPPER CONTROL ARM	
RS130002	2	PIVOT SHAFTS	
RS130003	1	LEFT PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS130004	1	LEFT REAR PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS130005	1	RIGHT FRONT PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS130006	1	RIGHT REAR PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS130014	2	REAR BUMP STOP BRACKETS	
RS324	2	ADD-A-LEAF W / TIP SLIDERS	
RS420004	2	BUMP STOP SPACERS	
RS519	2	ADD-A-LEAF	
RS528-4	8	CONTROL ARM BUSHINGS / SELF LUBE	
RS8060	1	C-BOLT KIT 3/8"-24" W / NUTS	
RS8542-1	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8542-2	2	SUB-ASSY (PIVOT SLEEVES)	
RS8542-3	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8542-4	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8542-5	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8548	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8724	1	INSTRUCTIONS	

RS6438	CHEVY S-10 PICK-UP SUSPENSION SYSTEM		
RS140010	1	FRONT SUB-FRAME	
RS140011	1	SWAYBAR MOUNT HARDWARE	
RS140020	1	LEFT REAR SUBFRAME	
RS140021	1	LEFT SUBFRAME HARDWARE	
RS140023	1	SUBFRAME SPACE KIT	
RS140030	1	RIGHT REAR SUBFRAME	
RS140031	1	RIGHT SUBFRAME HARDWARE	
RS140035	1	RIGHT REAR SUBFRAME MOUNT	
RS140040	1	CROSSMEMBER CONNECTING TUBE	
RS140041	1	CROSSMEMBER CONNECTING TUBE	
RS140050	1	TORSION BAR CROSSMEMBER	
RS140051	1	TORSION BAR CROSS HARDWARE	
RS140062	1	UPPER FRONT RIGHT HARDWARE	
RS140065	1	RIGHT CONTROL ARM DROP BRACKETS	
RS140071	2	RIGHT REAR UPPER DROP HARDWARE	
RS140081	1	LEFT FRONT UPPER DROP HARDWARE	
RS140085	1	LEFT CONTROL ARM DROP BRACKETS	
RS140100	1	RIGHT DIFFERENTIAL DROP BRACKET	
RS140101	4	DIFFERENTIAL DROP BUSHINGS	
RS140102	1	RIGHT DIFFERENTIAL DROP HARDWARE	
RS140110	1	LEFT DIFFERENTIAL DROP BRACKET	
RS140120	1	RELAY ROD	
RS140130	2	BRAKELINE BRACKETS	
RS140140	1	RIGHT REAR FLIPPER AXLE BRACKET	
RS140141	1	LEFT REAR FLIPPER AXLE BRACKET	
RS140142	2	REAR BUMP STOP PLATES	
RS140143	1	REAR BRAKELINE DROP BRACKET	
RS140144	1	REAR AXLE HARDWARE	
RS140145	1	DROOPSTOPS HARDWARE	
RS140146	1	FRONT SHOCK HARDWARE	
RS140150	1	REAR SKID PLATE	

BILL OF MATERIALS

DATE: 11/11/11 09:57
 DEPARTMENT: PART # DESCRIPTION

RS#	QTY	DESCRIPTION
RS6438		CHEVY S-10 PICK-UP SUSPENSION SYSTEM(CONTINUED)
RS140151	1	SKIDPLATES HARDWARE
RS140170	1	IDLER LINK
RS140171	1	IDLER LINK BRACKET
RS140172	1	STEERING LINK HARDWARE
RS140180	1	RIGHT UPPER CONTROL ARM
RS140181	1	LEFT UPPER CONTROL ARM
RS140182	1	CONTROL ARM HARDWARE
RS8747	1	INSTRUCTIONS
RS8747-1	1	CAMBER NOTE
RSP-915	2	SHOCK P-PACKS

RS#	QTY	DESCRIPTION
RS6439		1993/94 4WD RANGER SUSPENSION SYSTEM
RS1060	4	2-1/2" U-CLIPS
RS1061	4	2-1/2" TOP U-CLIPS
RS1563	1	CROSSMEMBER
RS1569	2	END LINK
RS1778	2	FRONT SHOCK BRACKETS
RS1780	2	RADIUS ARMS
RS1781	2	FRAME BRACKETS
RS1797	1	LEFT DROP BRACKET
RS1783	1	RIGHT DROP BRACKET
RS1785	1	SUPPORT TUBE
RS1786	2	BUMP STOP SPACERS
RS1788	1	LEFT BRAKELINE LOWERING BRACKET
RS1789	1	RIGHT BRAKELINE LOWERING
RS1794	1	LEFT DOUBLER DROP BRACKET
RS328	2	ADD-A-LEAF
RS537	1	BUSHING (SUPPORT TUBE)
RS566	2	FRONT RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS
RS567	2	REAR RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS
RS632	2	FORD COIL SPRINGS
RS7730	1	PITMAN ARM
RS8060	1	3/8" C-BOLT KIT
RS8308	1	NUT KIT
RS8337	1	3/8" C-BOLT NUT KIT
RS8355	1	SUB-ASSY (5/16" HARDWARE)
RS8358	2	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)
RS8363	1	ADD-A-LEAF (HARDWARE)
RS8377	2	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)
RS8379	2	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)
RS8380	1	SUB-ASSY (3/4" HARDWARE)
RS8381	1	SUB-ASSY (SUPPORT ROD)
RS8534	1	SUB-ASSY (SHOCK EAR HARDWARE)
RS8535	1	END LINK (HARDWARE)
RS88006	1	INSTRUCTIONS

RS#	QTY	DESCRIPTION
RS6440		FORD F-150 / BRONCO (BASIS 4" LIFT) W/O COILS
RS15120	2	3" BLOCK
RS176044	2	BUMP STOP SPACER
RS176701	1	LEFT RADIUS ARM DROP BRACKET
RS176702	1	RIGHT RADIUS ARM DROP BRACKET
RS176704	1	LEFT AXLE BEAM PIVOT BRACKET
RS176804	1	RIGHT AXLE BEAM PIVOT BRACKET
RS1769	1	DOUBLER PLATE
RS740013	4	9/16-18X12. 10X3.27 U-BOLT
RS7730	1	PITMAN ARM
RS780181-8	2	7" RANCHO WHITE STICKER
RS8102	1	9/16" U-BOLT HARDWARE KIT
RS8355	1	5/16" HARDWARE KIT
RS8360	1	7/16" HARDWARE KIT
RS860087	1	BLOCK PIN KIT
RS860097	1	9/16" HARDWARE KIT
RS860098	2	DROP BRACKET HARDWARE KIT
RS860111	1	3/8" HARDWARE KIT
RS860112	1	1/2" HARDWARE KIT, 4 PACK
RS860113	1	1/2" HARDWARE KIT, 7 PACK

RS#	QTY	DESCRIPTION
RS6441		FORD 2-1/2" EXPLORER SUSPENSION SYSTEM
RS1060	4	2-1/2" U-CLIPS
RS1061	4	2-1/2" TOP U-CLIPS
RS1563	1	CROSSMEMBER
RS1569	2	SWAYBAR ENDLINKS
RS1570	1	LEFT FRAME BRACKET
RS1571	1	RIGHT FRAME BRACKET
RS1778	2	FRONT SHOCK BRACKETS
RS1780	2	RADIUS ARMS
RS1783	1	RIGHT DROP BRACKET
RS1785	1	SUPPORT TUBE
RS1786	2	BUMP STOP SPACERS
RS1788	1	LEFT BRAKELINE LOWERING BRACKET
RS1789	1	RIGHT BRAKELINE LOWERING
RS1794	1	LEFT DOUBLER DROP BRACKET
RS1797	1	LEFT DROP BRACKET
RS320	2	ADD-A-LEAF
RS321	2	ADD-A-LEAF
RS537	1	BUSHING (SUPPORT TUBE)
RS566	2	FRONT RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS
RS567	2	REAR RADIUS ARM BUSHINGS
RS632	2	FORD COIL SPRINGS
RS7730	1	PITMAN ARM

DATE: 11/11/11 09:57
 DEPARTMENT: PART # DESCRIPTION

RS#	QTY	DESCRIPTION
RS6441		FORD 2-1/2" EXPLORER SUSPENSION SYSTEM(CONTINUED)
RS8060	1	CENTER BOLT KIT 3/8"-24" w/ NUTS
RS8308	1	NUT KIT
RS8355	1	SUB-ASSY (5/16" HARDWARE)
RS8363	1	SUB-ASSY (ADD-A-LEAF)
RS8377	2	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)
RS8379	2	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)
RS8380	1	SUB-ASSY (3/4" HARDWARE)
RS8381	1	SUB-ASSY (SUPPORT ROD)
RS8530	2	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)
RS8534	1	SUB-ASSY (SHOCK EAR HARDWARE)
RS8535	1	SUB-ASSY (SWAYBAR ENDLINK)
RS8990	1	INSTRUCTIONS
RS8990-2	1	INSTRUCTIONS (SUPPLEMENT)
RS8990-3	1	INSTRUCTIONS (EXPLORER SUPPLEMENT)

RS#	QTY	DESCRIPTION
RS6443		4" K1500/2500 SUSPENSION SYSTEM
RS140015	1	SUBFRAME
RS140016	1	FRONT SUBFRAME (HARDWARE)
RS140017	1	REAR SUBFRAME (HARDWARE)
RS140019	1	REAR BUMP STOP (HARDWARE)
RS140029	2	SUBFRAME CONNECTOR
RS140039	2	SUBFRAME CONNECTOR
RS140045	1	LEFT BUMP STOP MOUNT
RS140046	1	RIGHT BUMP STOP MOUNT
RS140047	1	FRONT BUMP STOP (HARDWARE)
RS140052	2	TORSION BAR CROSSMEMBER MOUNT
RS140053	1	TORSION BAR CROSSMEMBER (HARDWARE)
RS140066	1	RT FORWARD CONTROL ARM MOUNT
RS140067	1	FRT UPPER CONTROL ARM (HARDWARE)
RS140076	1	LT REAR CONTROL ARM FRONT BRACE
RS140077	1	RT REAR CONTROL ARM BRACE
RS140078	1	REAR UPPER CONTROL ARM (HARDWARE)
RS140086	1	LT FORWARD CONTROL ARM MOUNT
RS140096	1	LT REAR CONTROL ARM REAR BRACE
RS140097	1	RT REAR CONTROL ARM REAR BRACE
RS140105	1	RT DIFFERENTIAL DROP BRACKET
RS140115	1	LT DIFFERENTIAL DROP BRACKET
RS140116	1	LT DIFFERENTIAL (HARDWARE)
RS140118	1	SKID PLATE (HARDWARE)
RS140119	1	FRT SHOCK ABSORBER (HARDWARE)
RS140125	1	RELAY ROD
RS140170	1	IDLER LINK
RS140173	1	IDLER LINK (HARDWARE)
RS140185	1	LEFT CONTROL ARM
RS140186	1	RIGHT CONTROL ARM
RS140187	1	CONTROL ARM BUSHINGS
RS140188	1	D-BOLT/ WASHER (HARDWARE)
RS15090	2	RISER BLOCK
RS170074	2	FRONT BRAKE LINES
RS420016	2	REAR BUMP STOP SPACER
RS7495	4	U-BOLTS
RS8061	1	BALL JOINT (HARDWARE)
RS8062	1	BALL JOINT (HARDWARE)
RS8063	1	CV JOINT (HARDWARE)
RS8102	1	U-BOLT NUT KIT
RS8514	1	BUSHINGS, RT DIFFERENTIAL MOUNT
RS8574	1	RISER BLOCK PIN KIT
RS88010	1	INSTRUCTIONS
RS88010-1	1	INSTRUCTIONS (SUPPLEMENT)

RS#	QTY	DESCRIPTION
RS6445		94 DODGE 1500 3" PERFORMANCE SYSTEM
RS140160	1	LOWER DUAL SHOCK MOUNT (LEFT)
RS140161	1	LOWER DUAL SHOCK MOUNT (RIGHT)
RS140162	2	LOWER LINK
RS140163	2	UPPER LINK
RS140164	1	UPPER DUAL SHOCK MOUNT (RIGHT)
RS140165	1	UPPER DUAL SHOCK MOUNT (LEFT)
RS140167	2	REAR SPACERS
RS140168	2	FRONT BUMP STOP SPACER
RS140166	2	LOWER LINK SKID PLATE
RS1417	2	BUMP STOP
RS1531	2	3" SPRING SPACERS
RS8102	1	SUB-ASSY (9/16" HARDWARE)
RS510	2	ADD-A-LEAF
RS860041	1	BUMP STOP (HARDWARE)
RS860042	1	SPRING SPACER (HARDWARE)
RS860043	1	DUAL SHOCK (HARDWARE)
RS860044	1	REAR SPACER (HARDWARE)
RS860045	1	SKID PLATE (HARDWARE)
RS860047	1	LOWER LINK (HARDWARE)
RS860048	1	UPPER LINK (HARDWARE)
RS88015	1	INSTRUCTIONS

RS#	QTY	DESCRIPTION
RS6446		94 DODGE 2500 2" PERFORMANCE SYSTEM
RS140160	1	LOWER DUAL SHOCK MOUNT (LEFT)
RS140161	1	LOWER DUAL SHOCK MOUNT (RIGHT)
RS140162	2	LOWER LINK
RS140163	2	UPPER LINK
RS140164	1	UPPER DUAL SHOCK MOUNT (RIGHT)

BILL OF MATERIALS

PART # DESCRIPTION	COMPONENT PART #	QTY	COMPONENT DESCRIPTION
-----------------------	---------------------	-----	--------------------------

RS6446 94 DODGE 2500 2" PERFORMANCE SYSTEM(CONTINUED)			
RS140168	2	FRONT BUMP STOP SPACER	
RS140166	2	LOWER LINK SKID PLATE	
RS1417	2	BUMP STOP	
RS1530	2	2" SPRING SPACER	
RS860041	1	BUMP STOP (HARDWARE)	
RS860042	1	SPRING SPACER (HARDWARE)	
RS860043	1	DUAL SHOCK (HARDWARE)	
RS860045	1	SKID PLATE (HARDWARE)	
RS860047	1	LOWER LINK (HARDWARE)	
RS860048	1	UPPER LINK (HARDWARE)	
RS88015	1	INSTRUCTIONS	
RS1060	4	2-1/2" U-CLIPS	
RS1061	4	2-1/2" TOP U-CLIPS	

RS6447 NISSAN 2WD 2-1/2" SUSPENSION SYSTEM			
RS130002	2	PIVOT SHAFTS	
RS130008	2	UPPER CONTROL ARMS	
RS130010	1	LEFT FRONT PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS130011	1	LEFT REAR PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS130012	1	RIGHT FRONT PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS130013	1	RIGHT REAR PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS130015	2	FRONT BUMP STOP BRACKETS	
RS325	2	ADD-A-LEAF	
RS528-4	8	CONTROL ARM BUSHINGS (SELF LUBE)	
RS8060	1	C-BOLT KIT 3/8"-24" W/ NUTS	
RS8542-1	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE SPACERS)	
RS8542-2	2	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE PIVOT SLEEVES)	
RS8542-3	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8542-4	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8542-5	2	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8722	1	INSTRUCTIONS	

RS6448 2WD & 4WD PATHFINDER (2DR) SUSPENSION SYSTEM			
RS130000	1	LEFT UPPER CONTROL ARM	
RS130001	1	RIGHT UPPER CONTROL ARM	
RS130002	2	PIVOT SHAFTS	
RS130003	1	LEFT PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS130004	1	LEFT REAR PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS130005	1	RIGHT FRONT PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS130006	1	RIGHT REAR PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS312	2	REAR COIL SPRINGS	
RS420004	2	BUMP STOP SPACERS	
RS528-4	8	CONTROL ARM BUSHING (SELF LUBE)	
RS8542-2	2	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE PIVOT SLEEVES)	
RS8542-3	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8542-4	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8542-5	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8556	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8763	1	INSTRUCTIONS	
RS8968	1	INSTRUCTIONS	

RS6449 2WD & 4WD PATHFINDER (4DR) SUSPENSION SYSTEM			
RS130000	1	LEFT UPPER CONTROL ARM	
RS130001	1	RIGHT UPPER CONTROL ARM	
RS130002	2	PIVOT SHAFTS	
RS130003	1	LEFT PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS130004	1	LEFT REAR PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS130005	1	RIGHT FRONT PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS130006	1	RIGHT REAR PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET	
RS311	2	REAR COIL SPRINGS	
RS420004	2	BUMP STOP SPACERS	
RS528-4	8	CONTROL ARM BUSHINGS (SELF LUBE)	
RS8542-2	2	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE PIVOT SLEEVES)	
RS8542-3	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8542-4	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8542-5	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8556	1	SUB-ASSY (HARDWARE)	
RS8763	1	INSTRUCTIONS	
RS8968	1	INSTRUCTIONS	

RS6475 94 DODGE 1500 3" SPORT SYSTEM			
RS140162	2	LOWER LINK	
RS140167	2	REAR SPACER	
RS140168	2	FRONT BUMP STOP SPACER	
RS1417	2	BUMP STOP	
RS1531	2	3" SPRING SPACER	
RS510	2	ADD-A-LEAF	
RS7489	4	U-BOLT	
RS8102	1	SUB-ASSY (9/16" HARDWARE)	
RS860041	1	BUMP STOP (HARDWARE)	
RS860042	1	SPRING SPACER (HARDWARE)	
RS860044	1	REAR SPACER (HARDWARE)	
RS860047	1	LOWER LINK (HARDWARE)	
RS88015	1	INSTRUCTIONS	

RS6470 FORD BRONCO, F150 4WD SUSPENSION SYSTEM W / O COILS			
RS1763	4	3" U-CLIPS	
RS1764	4	3" TOP U-CLIP	
RS1765	1	LEFT RADIUS ARM	
RS1766	1	RIGHT RADIUS ARM	
RS1767	1	LEFT AXLE BEAM BRACKET	

PART # DESCRIPTION	COMPONENT PART #	QTY	COMPONENT DESCRIPTION
-----------------------	---------------------	-----	--------------------------

RS6470 FORD BRONCO, F150 4WD SUSPENSION SYSTEM W / O COILS			
RS1768	1	RIGHT AXLE BEAM BRACKET	
RS1769	1	LEFT PIVOT DOUBLER BRACKET	
RS1770	2	BUMPSTOP SPACERS	
RS314	2	ADD-A-LEAF	
RS506	2	ADD-A-LEAF	
RS7730	1	FORD PITMAN ARM	
RS8355	1	SUB-ASSY (5/16" HARDWARE)	
RS8358	1	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)	
RS8360	3	SUB-ASSY (7/16" HARDWARE)	
RS8362	1	SUB-ASSY (9/16" HARDWARE)	
RS8363	1	SUB-ASSY (ADD-A-LEAF)	
RS8377	1	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)	
RS8378	1	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)	
RS8540	1	SUB-ASSY (STEERING STOPS)	
RS8540A	1	SUB-ASSY (STEERING STOPS)	
RS88023	1	INSTRUCTIONS	

RS6471 FORD F150 4WD SUSPENSION SYSTEM W / O COILS			
RS1763	4	3" U-CLIPS	
RS1764	4	3" TOP U-CLIP	
RS1765	1	LEFT RADIUS ARM	
RS1766	1	RIGHT RADIUS ARM	
RS1767	1	LEFT AXLE BEAM BRACKET	
RS1768	1	RIGHT AXLE BEAM BRACKET	
RS1769	1	LEFT PIVOT DOUBLER BRACKET	
RS1770	2	BUMPSTOP SPACERS	
RS329	2	ADD-A-LEAF	
RS7730	1	FORD PITMAN ARM	
RS8355	1	SUB-ASSY (5/16" HARDWARE)	
RS8358	1	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)	
RS8360	3	SUB-ASSY (7/16" HARDWARE)	
RS8362	1	SUB-ASSY (9/16" HARDWARE)	
RS8363	1	SUB-ASSY (ADD-A-LEAF)	
RS8377	1	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)	
RS8378	1	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)	
RS8540	1	SUB-ASSY (STEERING STOPS)	
RS8540A	1	SUB-ASSY (STEERING STOPS)	
RS88023	1	INSTRUCTIONS	

RS6476 94 DODGE 2500 2" SPORT SYSTEM			
RS140162	1	LOWER LINK	
RS140168	2	FRONT BUMP STOP SPACER	
RS1417	2	BUMP STOP	
RS1530	2	SPRING SPACER	
RS860041	1	BUMP STOP (HARDWARE)	
RS860042	1	SPRING SPACER (HARDWARE)	
RS860047	1	LOWER LINK (HARDWARE)	
RS88015	1	INSTRUCTIONS	

RS6480 FORD F150 2WD SUSPENSION SYSTEM W / O COILS			
RS10600	4	2 1/2" U-CLIPS	
RS10610	4	2 1/2" TOP U-CLIPS	
RS1765	1	LEFT RADIUS ARM	
RS1766	1	RIGHT RADIUS ARM	
RS1767	1	LEFT AXLE BEAM BRACKET	
RS1768	1	RIGHT AXLE BEAM BRACKET	
RS1769	1	LEFT PIVOT DOUBLER BRACKET	
RS1770	2	BUMPSTOP SPACERS	
RS319	2	ADD-A-LEAF	
RS7730	1	FORD PITMAN ARM	
RS8355	1	SUB-ASSY (5/16" HARDWARE)	
RS8360	3	SUB-ASSY (7/16" HARDWARE)	
RS8362	1	SUB-ASSY (9/16" HARDWARE)	
RS8363	1	SUB-ASSY (ADD-A-LEAF)	
RS8377	1	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)	
RS8378	1	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)	
RS8518	1	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)	
RS88023	1	INSTRUCTIONS	

RS6481 FORD EXPEDITION 4X4			
RS170076	1	LEFT BRAKE LINE	
RS170077	1	RIGHT BRAKE LINE	
RS176003	1	LEFT KNUCLE	
RS176004	1	RIGHT KNUCLE	
RS176013	1	FRONT DIFF. DROP BRACKET, L SIDE	
RS176014	1	FRONT DIFF. DROP BRACKET, R SIDE	
RS176016	1	RIGHT DIFF. DROP BRACKET	
RS176020	1	SUBFRAME	
RS176021	1	LEFT FWD DROP BRACKET	
RS176022	1	RIGHT FWD DROP BRACKET	
RS176023	1	LEFT AFT DROP BRACKET	
RS176024	1	RIGHT AFT DROP BRACKET	
RS176031	1	LEFT BUMPSTOP	
RS176032	1	RIGHT BUMPSTOP	
RS176043	1	TRANSMISSION CROSSMEMBER	
RS176050	2	REAR SUSPENSION LINK	
RS176051	2	REAR SUSPENSION LINK BRACKET	
RS176052	2	TORSION BAR DROP BRACKET	
RS176053	2	SWAY BAR END LINK	
RS176054	1	TRACKBAR BRACKET/BUMPSTOP SPACER	
RS176055	1	LEFT REAR BUMPSTOP SPACER	

BILL OF MATERIALS

PART # DESCRIPTION	COMPONENT PART #	QTY	COMPONENT DESCRIPTION
RS6481	FORD EXPEDITION 4X4 (CONTINUED)		
RS610		2	REAR COIL SPRING
RS860077		1	FRONT SUBFRAME MOUNT HARDWARE KIT
RS860078		1	REAR POCKET HARDWARE KIT
RS860079		1	SPACER KIT
RS860080		1	RIGHT SIDE DIFF MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860081		1	LEFT FRONT DIFF MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860082		1	LEFT REAR DIFF MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860083		1	FRONT BUMSTOP HARDWARE
RS860084		1	END LINK HARDWARE
RS860085		1	TORSION BAR MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860086		1	BRAKE LINE GASKETS
RS860102		1	LINK BRACKET HARDWARE
RS860103		1	TORSION BAR DROP HARDWARE
RS860104		1	SWAY BAR END LINK HARDWARE
RS860105		1	BUMPSTOP SPACER HARDWARE
RS860106		1	PANHARD BAR REL HARDWARE
RS860107		1	SHOCK HARDWARE
RS6485	FORD F250 4X4 SUSPENSION SYSTEM		
RS170076		1	LEFT BRAKE LINE
RS170077		1	RIGHT BRAKE LINE
RS176003		1	LEFT KNUCKLE
RS176004		1	RIGHT KNUCKLE
RS176013		1	LEFT FRONT DIFF DROP BRACKET
RS176014		1	RIGHT FRONT DIFF DROP BRACKET
RS176016		1	RIGHT DIFF DROP BRACKET
RS176020		1	SUBFRAME
RS176021		1	LEFT FWD DROP BRACKET
RS176022		1	RIGHT FWD DROP BRACKET
RS176023		1	LEFT AFT DROP BRACKET
RS176024		1	RIGHT AFT DROP BRACKET
RS176031		1	LEFT BUMSTOP
RS176032		1	RIGHT BUMSTOP
RS176041		1	LEFT TORSION BAR BRACKET
RS176042		1	RIGHT TORSION BAR BRACKET
RS176043		1	TRANSMISSION CROSSMEMBER
RS8103		1	U-BOLT NUT AND WASHER KIT
RS860077		1	FRONT SUBFRAME MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860078		1	REAR POCKET HARDWARE
RS860079		1	SPACERS
RS860080		1	RIGHT SIDE DIFF MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860081		1	LEFT FRONT DIFF MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860082		1	LEFT REAR DIFF MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860083		1	FRONT BUMSTOP HARDWARE
RS860084		1	END LINK HARDWARE
RS860085		1	TORSION BAR MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860086		1	BRAKE LINE GASKET
RS860087		1	PIN KIT
RS860100		1	REAR BLOCK KIT
RS88031		1	INSTRUCTIONS
RS88031-1		1	INST, SUPPLEMENT
RS6486	FORD F250 2WD SUSPENSION SYSTEM W / O COILS		
RS1763		4	3" U-CLIPS
RS1764		4	3" TOP U-CLIP
RS1765		1	LEFT RADIUS ARM
RS1766		1	RIGHT RADIUS ARM
RS1767		1	LEFT AXLE BEAM BRACKET
RS1768		1	RIGHT AXLE BEAM BRACKET
RS1769		1	LEFT PIVOT DOUBLER BRACKET
RS1770		2	BUMPSTOP SPACERS
RS314		2	ADD-A-LEAF
RS506		2	ADD-A-LEAF
RS7730		1	FORD PITMAN ARM
RS8355		1	SUB-ASSY (5/16" HARDWARE)
RS8358		1	SUB-ASSY (3/8" HARDWARE)
RS8360		3	SUB-ASSY (7/16" HARDWARE)
RS8362		1	SUB-ASSY (9/16" HARDWARE)
RS8363		1	SUB-ASSY (ADD-A-LEAF)
RS8377		1	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)
RS8378		1	SUB-ASSY (1/2" HARDWARE)
RS8541		1	SUB-ASSY (STEERING STOPS)
RS88023		1	INSTRUCTIONS
RS6488	FORD F150 4X4 SUSPENSION SYSTEM		
RS170076		1	LEFT BRAKE LINE
RS170077		1	RIGHT BRAKE LINE
RS176001		1	LEFT KNUCKLE
RS176002		1	RIGHT KNUCKLE
RS176013		1	LEFT FRONT DIFF DROP BRACKET
RS176014		1	RIGHT FRONT DIFF DROP BRACKET
RS176016		1	RIGHT DIFF DROP BRACKET
RS176020		1	SUBFRAME
RS176021		1	LEFT FWD DROP BRACKET
RS176022		1	RIGHT FWD DROP BRACKET
RS176023		1	LEFT AFT DROP BRACKET
RS176024		1	RIGHT AFT DROP BRACKET
RS176031		1	LEFT BUMSTOP
RS176032		1	RIGHT BUMSTOP
RS176041		1	LEFT TORSION BAR BRACKET

PART # DESCRIPTION	COMPONENT PART #	QTY	COMPONENT DESCRIPTION
RS6488	FORD F150 4X4 SUSPENSION SYSTEM (CONTINUED)		
RS176042		1	RIGHT TORSION BAR BRACKET
RS8103		1	U-BOLT NUT AND WASHER KIT
RS860078		1	REAR BLOCK KIT
RS860077		1	FRONT SUBFRAME MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860078		1	REAR POCKET HARDWARE
RS860079		1	SPACERS
RS860080		1	RIGHT SIDE DIFF MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860081		1	LEFT FRONT DIFF MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860082		1	LEFT REAR DIFF MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860083		1	FRONT BUMSTOP HARDWARE
RS860084		1	END LINK HARDWARE
RS860085		1	TORSION BAR MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860086		1	BRAKE LINE GASKET
RS860087		1	PIN KIT
RS6489	FORD F150 4X4 SUSPENSION SYSTEM		
RS170076		1	LEFT BRAKE LINE
RS170077		1	RIGHT BRAKE LINE
RS176001		1	LEFT KNUCKLE
RS176002		1	RIGHT KNUCKLE
RS176013		1	LEFT FRONT DIFF DROP BRACKET
RS176014		1	RIGHT FRONT DIFF DROP BRACKET
RS176016		1	RIGHT DIFF DROP BRACKET
RS176020		1	SUBFRAME
RS176021		1	LEFT FWD DROP BRACKET
RS176022		1	RIGHT FWD DROP BRACKET
RS176023		1	LEFT AFT DROP BRACKET
RS176024		1	RIGHT AFT DROP BRACKET
RS176031		1	LEFT BUMSTOP
RS176032		1	RIGHT BUMSTOP
RS176041		1	LEFT TORSION BAR BRACKET
RS176042		1	RIGHT TORSION BAR BRACKET
RS176043		1	TRANSMISSION CROSSMEMBER
RS8103		1	U-BOLT NUT AND WASHER KIT
RS860077		1	FRONT SUBFRAME MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860078		1	REAR BLOCK KIT
RS860078		1	REAR POCKET HARDWARE
RS860079		1	SPACERS
RS860080		1	RIGHT SIDE DIFF MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860081		1	LEFT FRONT DIFF MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860082		1	LEFT REAR DIFF MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860083		1	FRONT BUMSTOP HARDWARE
RS860084		1	END LINK HARDWARE
RS860085		1	TORSION BAR MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860086		1	BRAKE LINE GASKET
RS860087		1	PIN KIT
RS88031		1	INSTRUCTIONS
RS88031-1		1	INST, SUPPLEMENT
RS6455	CHEVROLET 4" K1500 TAHOE/YUKON 4 DOOR SUSPENSION SYSTEM		
RS140015		1	SUBFRAME
RS140016		1	FRONT SUBFRAME HARDWARE
RS140017		1	REAR SUBFRAME HARDWARE
RS140029		2	SUBFRAME CONNECTOR
RS140039		2	SUBFRAME CONNECTOR
RS140045		1	LEFT BUMSTOP MOUNT
RS140046		1	RIGHT BUMSTOP MOUNT
RS140047		1	FRONT BUMSTOP HARDWARE
RS140066		1	RT FORWARD CONTROL ARM MOUNT
RS140067		1	FRT UPPER CONTROL ARM HARDWARE
RS140076		1	LT REAR CONTROL ARM FRONT BRACE
RS140077		1	RT REAR CONTROL ARM BRACE
RS140078		1	REAR UPPER CONTROL ARM HARDWARE
RS140086		1	LT FORWARD CONTROL ARM MOUNT
RS140096		1	LT REAR CONTROL ARM REAR BRACE
RS140097		1	REAR CONTROL ARM REAR BRACE
RS140105		1	RT DIFFERENTIAL DROP BRACKET
RS140115		1	LT DIFFERENTIAL DROP BRACKET
RS140116		1	LT DIFFERENTIAL HARDWARE
RS140118		1	FRONT SKIDPALTE HARDWARE
RS140119		1	FRONT SHOCK HARDWARE
RS140125		1	RELAY ROD
RS140170		1	IDLER LINK
RS140173		1	IDLER LINK HARDWARE
RS140176		1	IDLER LINK HARDWARE
RS140185		1	LEFT CONTROL ARM
RS140186		1	RIGHT CONTROL ARM
RS140187		1	CONTROL ARM BUSHINGS
RS140188		1	D-BOLT/ WASHER (HARDWARE)
RS140310		2	FRAME BRACKETS
RS1417		2	BUMPSTOP
RS15090		2	RISER BLOCK
RS170013		2	BUMPSTOP SPACER
RS170074		2	FRONT BRAKE LINES
RS7495		4	U-BOLTS
RS8061		1	SUB-ASSY BALL JOINT HARDWARE
RS8062		1	SUB-ASSY BALL JOINT HARDWARE
RS8063		1	SUB-ASSY CV JOINT HARDWARE
RS8102		1	U-BOLT NUT KIT
RS8514		1	BUSHINGS, RT DIFFERENTIAL MOUNT
RS8574		1	RISER BLOCK PIN KIT

BILL OF MATERIALS

DATE: _____ TIME: _____

DATE: _____ TIME: _____

RS6455 CHEVROLET 4" K1500 TAHOE/YUKON 4 DOOR SUSPENSION SYSTEM (CONTINUED)

RS860006	1	TORSION BAR MOUNT HARDWARE
RS860007	1	BUMPSTOP HARDWARE
RS860008	1	CROSSMEMBER HARDWARE
RS88010-1	1	INSTRUCTIONS (SUPPLEMENT)
RS88030	1	INSTRUCTIONS

RS6468 CHEVY 4" K1500 BLAZER/JIMMY/TAHOE/YUKON 2-DOOR SUSPENSION SYS

RS140015	1	SUBFRAME
RS140016	1	FRONT SUBFRAME HARDWARE
RS140017	1	REAR SUBFRAME HARDWARE
RS140029	2	SUBFRAME CONNECTOR
RS140039	2	SUBFRAME CONNECTOR
RS140045	1	LEFT BUMPSTOP MOUNT
RS140046	1	RIGHT BUMPSTOP MOUNT
RS140047	1	FRONT BUMPSTOP HARDWARE
RS140053	1	SUB-ASSY TORSION BAR MOUNT (HARDWARE)
RS140066	1	RT FORWARD CONTROL ARM MOUNT
RS140067	1	FRT UPPER CONTROL ARM HARDWARE
RS140076	1	LT REAR CONTROL ARM FRONT BRACE
RS140077	1	RT REAR CONTROL ARM BRACE
RS140078	1	REAR UPPER CONTROL ARM HARDWARE
RS140086	1	LT FORWARD CONTROL ARM MOUNT
RS140096	1	LT REAR CONTROL ARM REAR BRACE
RS140097	1	REAR CONTROL ARM REAR BRACE
RS140105	1	RT DIFFERENTIAL DROP BRACKET

RS6469 CHEVY 4" K-SERIES 8-LUG SUSPENSION SYS

P00975	2	PARTS PACKAGE
RS140029	2	SUBFRAME CONNECTOR
RS140039	2	SUBFRAME CONNECTOR
RS140053	1	SUB-ASSY TORSION BAR MOUNT (HARDWARE)
RS140118	1	FRONT SKIDPLATE HARDWARE
RS140119	1	FRONT SHOCK HARDWARE
RS140210	1	LEFT REAR CONTROL ARM MOUNT
RS140215	1	RIGHT REAR CONTROL ARM MOUNT
RS140220	1	LEFT FORWARD CONTROL ARM MOUNT
RS140225	1	RIGHT FORWARD CONTROL ARM MOUNT
RS140230	1	LEFT CONTROL ARM
RS140235	1	RIGHT CONTROL ARM
RS140240	1	LT DIFFERENTIAL DROP BRACKET
RS140245	1	RT DIFFERENTIAL DROP BRACKET
RS140250	1	SUBFRAME
RS140255	2	TORSION BAR BRACKET
RS140260	2	RR POCKET SPACER
RS140270	1	RELAY ROD
RS140280	2	SWAY BAR END LINK
RS1417	2	BUMPSTOP
RS15090	2	RISER BLOCK
RS170011	2	BUMPSTOP SPACER
RS7489	4	U-BOLTS
RS8061	1	SUB-ASSY BALL JOINT HARDWARE
RS8062	1	SUB-ASSY BALL JOINT HARDWARE
RS8063	1	SUB-ASSY CV JOINT HARDWARE
RS8102	1	U-BOLT NUT KIT
RS8514	1	BUSHINGS, RT DIFFERENTIAL MOUNT
RS8574	1	RISER BLOCK PIN KIT
RS860053	1	SUB-ASSY, BUMPSTOP (HARDWARE)
RS860061	1	CONTROL ARM BUSHING KIT
RS860062	2	REAR UPPER CONTROL ARM HARDWARE
RS860063	2	FORWARD UPPER CONTROL ARM HARDWARE
RS860064	1	SWAY BAR ADAPTER HARDWARE
RS860065	1	SUBFRAME HARDWARE
RS860066	1	LEFT DIFFERENTIAL DROP HARDWARE
RS860067	1	RIGHT DIFFERENTIAL DROP HARDWARE
RS860068	1	RELAY ROD HARDWARE
RS88025	1	INSTRUCTIONS

RS6570 FORD SUSPENSION SYSTEM

RS176101	1	LEFT RADIUS ARM
RS176102	1	RIGHT RADIUS ARM
RS1767	1	LT.BEAM LOWERING BRACKET
RS1768	1	RT.BEAM LOWERING BRACKET
RS1769	1	DOUBLER SPACER
RS1770	2	BUMPSTOP SPACER
RS7730	1	PITMAN ARM
RS88023	1	INSTRUCTIONS
RS88035	1	INST. SUPPLEMENT
RS8355	1	5/16" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8360	1	7/16" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8362	1	9/16" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8363	1	C-BOLT SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8377	1	1/2" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS314	2	ADD-A-LEAF
RS506	2	ADD-A-LEAF
RS1763	4	3" U-CLAMP, SPRING
RS1764	4	3" U-CLAMP, CAP

RS6570 FORD SUSPENSION SYSTEM (CONTINUED)

RS8358	1	3/8" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS860093	1	SHOCK INSTALLATION HDWE
RS860094	1	SUB-ASSEMBLY, UPGRADE APPS
RS8378	1	1/2" SUB-ASSEMBLY (6 PACK)
RS8623	1	SUB-ASSEMBLY STEERING STOP
RS8540A	1	5/16" WASHERS SUB-ASSEMBLY

RS6571 FORD SUSPENSION SYSTEM

RS176101	1	LEFT RADIUS ARM
RS176102	1	RIGHT RADIUS ARM
RS1767	1	LT.BEAM LOWERING BRACKET
RS1768	1	RT.BEAM LOWERING BRACKET
RS1769	1	DOUBLER SPACER
RS1770	2	BUMPSTOP SPACER
RS7730	1	PITMAN ARM
RS88023	1	INSTRUCTIONS
RS88035	1	INST. SUPPLEMENT
RS8355	1	5/16" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8360	1	7/16" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8362	1	9/16" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8363	1	C-BOLT SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8377	1	1/2" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS329	2	ADD-A-LEAF
RS1763	4	3" U-CLAMP, SPRING
RS1764	4	3" U-CLAMP, CAP
RS8623	1	SUB- ASSEMBLY STEERING STOP
RS860093	1	SHOCK INSTALLATION HDWE
RS860094	1	SUB-ASSEMBLY, UPGRADE APPS
RS8378	1	1/2" SUB-ASSEMBLY (6 PACK)
RS8540A	1	5/16" WASHERS SUB-ASSEMBLY

RS6580 FORD SUSPENSION SYSTEM

RS176101	1	LEFT RADIUS ARM
RS176102	1	RIGHT RADIUS ARM
RS1767	1	LT.BEAM LOWERING BRACKET
RS1768	1	RT.BEAM LOWERING BRACKET
RS1769	1	DOUBLER SPACER
RS1770	2	BUMPSTOP SPACER
RS7730	1	PITMAN ARM
RS88023	1	INSTRUCTIONS
RS88035	1	INST. SUPPLEMENT
RS8355	1	5/16" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8360	1	7/16" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8362	1	9/16" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8363	1	C-BOLT SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8377	1	1/2" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS319	2	ADD-A-LEAF
RS10600	4	2 1/2" U-CLAMP, SPRING
RS10610	4	2 1/2" U-CLAMP, CAP
RS8518	1	3/8" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS860093	1	SHOCK INSTALLATION HDWE
RS860094	1	SUB-ASSEMBLY, UPGRADE APPS
RS8378	1	1/2" SUB-ASSEMBLY (6 PACK)

RS6586 FORD SUSPENSION SYSTEM

RS176101	1	LEFT RADIUS ARM
RS176102	1	RIGHT RADIUS ARM
RS1767	1	LT.BEAM LOWERING BRACKET
RS1768	1	RT.BEAM LOWERING BRACKET
RS1769	1	DOUBLER SPACER
RS1770	2	BUMPSTOP SPACER
RS7730	1	PITMAN ARM
RS88023	1	INSTRUCTIONS
RS88035	1	INST. SUPPLEMENT
RS8355	1	5/16" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8360	1	7/16" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8362	1	9/16" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8363	1	C-BOLT SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS8377	1	1/2" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS314	2	ADD-A-LEAF
RS506	2	ADD-A-LEAF
RS1763	4	3" U-CLAMP, SPRING
RS1764	4	3" U-CLAMP, CAP
RS8358	1	3/8" SUB-ASSEMBLY
RS860093	1	SHOCK INSTALLATION HDWE
RS860094	1	SUB-ASSEMBLY, UPGRADE APPS
RS8378	1	1/2" SUB-ASSEMBLY (6 PACK)

RS9600 REMOTE CONTROL UNIT

RS404984	20	11" BLACK TIE STRAPS
RS96015	1	GAGE WITH LIGHT
RS96016	1	GAGE PANEL
RS96042-15	1	15 AMP FUSE
RS96053	1	1/8" NYLON TUBING (70 FT.)
RS96099	1	INSTRUCTIONS
RS96101	1	PUMP ASSEMBLY
RS96102	1	PLASTIC PARTS KIT
RS96103	1	HARDWARE KIT
RS96105	1	O-RING KIT
RS96106	1	ADAPTER KIT
RS96107	1	SWITCH KIT

BILL OF MATERIALS

PART #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	REVISION
--------	-------------	-----	----------

PART #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	REVISION
--------	-------------	-----	----------

RS9602	RC9000 SPLITTER		
RS404984	11" BLACK TIE STRAPS	10	
RS96015	GAGE W / LIGHT	1	
RS96017	GAGE PANEL	1	
RS96052	WIRE WRAP	1	
RS96054	TUBING	1	
RS96098	INSTRUCTIONS (SPLITTER SYSTEM)	1	
RS96121	VALVE KIT	1	
RS96122	PLASTIC PARTS KIT	1	
RS96125	O-RING KIT	1	

RS9606	RC9000 MULTIPLE SHOCK KIT		
RS404984	11" BLACK TIE STRAP	10	
RS45432	CAP FITTING	9	
RS96011	7 PORT MANIFOLD	1	
RS96012	SHOCK ADAPTER	2	
RS96025	PLUG	3	
RS96054	TUBING	1	
RS96097	INSTRUCTIONS (MULTI-SHOCK KIT)	1	
RS96104	SCREW KIT	1	
RS96126	O-RING KIT	1	

RS9700	DUAL REMOTE		
RS404984	11" BLACK TIE STRAP	30	
RS96015	GAGE W / LIGHT	2	
RS96017	GAGE PANEL	1	
RS96041	WIRING HARNESS FIREWALL	1	
RS96042	FUSE WIRING HARNESS	1	
RS96052	WIRE WRAP	2	
RS96055	TUBING (90 FT.)	1	
RS96096	INSTRUCTIONS (DUAL REMOTE)	1	
RS96111	TIE RAP KIT	1	
RS96112	SWITCH KIT	1	
RS96123	PLASTIC PARTS KIT	1	
RS96124	HARDWARE	1	
RS96127	O-RING KIT	1	
RS96128	ADAPTER KIT	1	
RS96151	PUMP ASSY	1	

RSXXXX	DUAL REMOTE EXTRA PART LIST		
RS96046	GAUGE LIGHT BULB WITH WIRES	1	
RS82626	1 O-RING, 2 SCREW, 1 ADJUSTER	1	
RS96013	1 L-FITTING, 2 HEX SCREWS, 2 LG. O-RINGS, 4 SMALL O-RINGS, 1 CAP	1	
RS96060	2 LARGE O-RINGS	1	
RS96061	4 SMALL O-RINGS	1	
RS45432	1 CAP	1	
RS96005	BLEED VALVE	1	
RS96051	RED POWER SWITCH	1	
RS96054	20 FT. OF AIR TUBING	1	
RS96127	30 SM. O-RINGS, 4 LARGE O-RINGS, 2 15-AMP FUSES	1	